

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10868-10869/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.22033/2012,WP No.22121/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. VENKATESWARLU ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10886 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10890 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10967 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11136 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 19686 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Joydip Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy,Adv.for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. R.Santhaan Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Archiya,Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER