

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23882-23883/2013

D. VENKATESWARLU ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19686 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23044 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23884 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23885 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23887 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23889 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.23882-883/2013

Respondent no.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte as on his behalf on the last date, the ld. counsel, Mr G.N.Reddy had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.66

On furnishing the complete address of the District Court in three weeks time, notices be issued forthwith to respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in addition postal service allowed.

SLP(C) NO.23884,23885 of 2013

Both respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.23887, 23889 OF 2013

So far as respondent No.1 is concerned, the ld. counsel, Mr G.N.Reddy had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. Respondent No.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.19686/2013

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.23044/2013

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.4.2014.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj