

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 2-9-2014

ITEM NO. : 42

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 23882-23883,19686,23044, 23884, 23885, 23887 and 23889 OF 2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN 23885, 23887 AND 23889 OF 2013

(Application for direction)

D.VENKATESWARLU ETC.

..PETITIONER

.versus..

THE GOVT. OF A.P & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 4th July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to respondent No.1 and as first opportunity, to respondent Nos.2 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.23884,23885,23887 and 23889/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit in the above matters.

SLP(C) No. 19686/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23044/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to all the three respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 2.9.2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that no counter affidavit has been filed in the matter.

SLP(C) NO.23882-23883 of 2013

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Respondent no. 1 is ordered ex parte as Id. Counsel Mr. G.N.Reddy had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1 as per Ld. Registrar Order dated 31.1.2014, however Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP© No. 23884 of 2013.

There are 2 respondents in the matter. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of both respondents, but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP© No. 23885 of 2013.

There are 2 respondents in the matter. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of both respondents, but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP© No. 23887 of 2013

There are 2 respondents in the matters. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP© No. 23889 of 2013

There are 2 respondents in the matters. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP© No. 19686 of 2013

There are 5 respondent s in the matter. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 23044 of 2013

There are 3 Respondents in the matter. Mr.G.N.Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate has filed application for direction in SLP(C) 23885, 23887 and 23889 of 2013 and the same is registered as IA No. 3.

The aforesaid matter are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adocate
- 2.Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
- 3.Mr.C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Advocate
- 4.Mr.G.N.Reddy, Advocate
5. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR